lysts’ earnings estimates. As defined in Lang & Lundholm (1996) and adopted in Dadalt

et al. (2002), forecast dispersion is calculated as the ratio of the standard deviation of the

estimates to the stock price78 at the beginning of the fiscal year:

Dispersioni,t = StdDev(ForecastEPSi,t)
StockPricei,t−1

. (4.1)

I/B/E/S provides the standard deviation of analysts’ earnings estimates through datatype

‘EPS##SD’. ## refers to the last two points of the fiscal year (20##) the forecast is

estimated for.

Forecast error is the absolute difference between the actual earnings per share79 and the

median of analysts’ earnings forecasts (I/B/E/S datatype ‘EPS##MD’) deflated by the

stock price at the beginning of the fiscal year:

Errori,t = |ActualEPSi,t−Median(ForecastEPSi,t)|
StockPricei,t−1

. (4.2)

78I use Datastream datatype ‘UP’ for the historical stock price traded at the exchange.
79I retrieve actual earnings per share via Datastream using Worldscope datatype ‘WC18193’ for reported

EPS at fiscal year-end.

134

Chapter 4

Table 4.1: Sample composition and hedge accounting practices

Firm-year observations
Panel A: Data manipulations Before IFRS 9 After IFRS 9 Total

introduction introduction
(2015-2017) (2018-2019)

All 480 380 860
- TECDAX duplicates in 2018 and 2019 0 -60 -60
- Non-hedge accounting applicants -130 -103 -233
- Financial firm-year observations -63 -43 -106
- Firm-year obs. with short fiscal years -2 0 -2
- Missing data -51 -30 -81
Sample 234 144 378

Panel B: Actual hedge accounting application - sample composition to test H2

IFRS 9 hedge accounting (no. of single firms) 0 (0) 106 (56) 106 (56)
adopted in 2018 (no. of single firms) 103 (53)
adopted in 2019 (no. of single firms) 3 (3)

IAS 39 hedge accounting (no. of single firms) 234 (87) 38 (21) 272 (89)

Panel C: Treatment and control group - sample composition to test H1

Treatment group (no. of single firms) 153 (54) 103 (53) 256 (56)
Control group (no. of single firms) 67 (28) 34 (17) 101 (30)

Notes: In Panel A, the table shows the sample composition before and after IFRS 9 intro-